Ag/-

Consultant Services Authorization-Modification

Firm Name: Jacobs Engineering Group Inc.
Master Agreement No.: 17-059

CSA No.: 17-059-06

CSA Moadification No.: 2

Project Name:

CR 542A/Galloway Rd at Swindell Rd

Project Description:

Alignment Study

Project Exhibit Attachment

Exhibit “A”- Modified Scope of Services

Original # of days to complete project

Through completion of construction

# of days increased by previous 180 days
modification (if applicable)

Additional # of days for this Modification 240 days
Revised total # of days to complete project | 320 days
Original Compensation $370,739.51
Net change by previous modifications $51,600.63
Compensation increase/decrease this $112,785.70
Modification

Revised total compensation $535,125.84

Budget Source/Availability

10104.540541095.5666000.5400202

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this CSA Modification on this -

day of , 20
Attest:
STACY M. BUTTERFIELD

By:

Deputy Clerk
Date Approved by County:

Attest:

BRIy

C(gporate Secretary Date

SEAL

7.27.20(MS)

POLK COUNTY, a political subdivision
of the State of Florida
By:

, Chairman

Board of County Commissioners

view as to form and legal sufficiency
X , gz [2Y

County Attorney’s Office Date

CONSULTANT COMPANY NAME

Jacobs Engineering Group Inc.

A;jthorizeg Corporate Officer
)’)"'I/!

§|<s[2024

Chrissy Thom, SVP & General Manager Date



